TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	112/07/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
		12/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JET SET MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2302	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92038	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78137692	JET SET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-1677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858)509-1400

Email: karen@patentpending.com
Correspondent Name: Donn K. Harms, Esq.

Address Line 1: 12702 Via Cortina, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Del Mar, CALIFORNIA 92014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donn K. Harms
Signature:	/donn harms/
Date:	12/20/2006

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0092

900065154

source=jetsetassnexec#page1.tif source=jetsetassnexec#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ROAR, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, is the owner of the following trademark and trademark application:

TRADEMARK NUMBER SERVICES

JET SET

78/137692

Entertainment namely, production of motion pictures and television

WHEREAS, JET SET MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC., a California Corporation, having principal offices at P.O. BOX 2302, La Jolla, California, 92038, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and trademark application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$5,000.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ROAR, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto JET SET MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC., a California Corporation, all right, title and interest in the United States, and throughout the world, in and to said trademark and said application, together with that portion of the business to which the trademark pertains and the goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized by said trademark and said trademark application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the person executing this Assignment on behalf of the ASSIGNOR individually warrants they are a Manager of the Company of ASSIGNOR and have the ability to bind the ASSIGNOR on whose behalf this agreement is being executed.

Signed at <u>Las Anusues</u> (County), this <u>2</u> day of December, 2006.

ROAR, LLC

By: Greg Suess, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0094 State of California)

County of Lor Mageles) ss.

On this day of December, 2006, before me, Lebrah C. White personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed

satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signature: Deborah E. White